Features
■ Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C- Stress
 Test Qualifi cation for Passive Components
 in Automotive Applications
■ Surface Mount Devices
■ Fully compatible with current
 industry standards
■ Packaged per EIA 481-2 standard

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip R Min. R1 Max. Max. Typ.
MF-SM030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.90 4.80 1.5 3.0 1.7
MF-SM050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.35 1.40 2.5 4.0 1.7
MF-SM075 30 80 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM075/60* 60 10 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM100 30 80 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.48 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM100/33 33 40 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.41 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM125 15 100 1.25 2.50 0.07 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.7
MF-SM150 15 100 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.25 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM150/33 33 40 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.23 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM185/33 33 40 1.80 3.60 0.04 0.15 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM200 15 100 2.00 4.00   0.045 0.125 8.0 12.0 1.9
MF-SM250 15 100 2.50 5.00  0.024 0.085 8.0 25.0 1.9
MF-SM260  6 100 2.60 5.20  0.025 0.075 8.0 20.0 1.7
MF-SM300**  6 100 3.00 6.00  0.015 0.048 8.0 35.0 1.5
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature .............................................. -40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum Device Surface Temperature
in Tripped State ......................................................... 125 °C

Recommended Pad Layout
MF-SM150, 150/33, 185/33, 200, 250
How to Order
 MF - SM  100/33 - 2 - 99
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
 SM = Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold/Vmax*
 030 - 300 (0.3 - 3.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
 - 2 = Tape and Reel**
Part Number Suffi x Option
 - 99 = As of date code April 1, 2005 all
  MF-SM models are RoHS compli-
  ant. The suffi x “-99” can be used if
  a new part number is required to
  reference the RoHS compliance.
  Examples:
  MF-SM030-2 .............Tape and reel
   packaging
  MF-SM030-2-99 ........Tape and reel
   packaging with
   part number
   suffi x option
  MF-SM150-2 .............Tape and reel
   packaging
  MF-SM150/33-2-99 ..Tape and reel
   packaging with
   part number
   suffi x option
* Vmax entry applies only to models
 MF-SM075/60, MF-SM100/33, MF-SM150/33
 & MF-SM185/33.
** Packaged per EIA-481-2
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 MF-SM Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
100
1
10
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.1 1 10 100
Fault Current  (Amps)
Ti